property is under the ownership of Arun Kumar, Sunil Kumar, Pushpa Rani, Kusum lata in equal shares 

North: As per Sale Deed East: As per sale deed 

South: As per sale deed West: As per sale deed 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES 
(IF ANY) 

NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 

Rs. 2,36,00,000/-(Rupees Two Crore Thirty Six  Lakh Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 
(IN RS.)  

Rs. 23,60,000/- (Rs. Twenty Three Lakh Sixty Thousand only) 

BID INCREMENTAL 
AMOUNT 

Rs. 50,000/- (Rs Fifty Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND 
VENUE FOR SUBMISSION 

Till 03rd-Dec-2025 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd. ““SCO-390, 

Sector-20, 2nd Floor, Panchkula, Haryana-134117 

OF BIDS / TENDER WITH

[...]

Bimla Rani Jain w/o Late Sh Babu Ram Jain.  

The said property is bounded as under: 

North: As per Sale Deed East: As per sale deed 

South: As per sale deed   West: As per sale deed 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES 
(IF ANY) 

NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 

Rs. Rs.1,13,00,000/-(Rupees One Crore Thirteen  Lakh Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 
(IN RS.)  

Rs. 11,30,000/- (Rs. Eleven Lakh Thirty  Thousand only) 

BID INCREMENTAL 
AMOUNT 

Rs. 50,000/- (Rs Fifty Thousand only) 

https://www.bankeauctions.com/

LAST DATE, TIME AND 
VENUE FOR SUBMISSION 
OF BIDS / TENDER WITH 
EMD 

Till 03rd-Dec-2025 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd. ““SCO-390,

[...]

Sunil Jain S/o Shri Babu Ram Jain P/o H.no 235, 

Ward no 10, Mub, Tarkhana, Sunam,    Tehsil Sunam 

District Sangrur. 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

12th-June-2020 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-
13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs 3,53,18,828/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Three  Lakh Eighteen   

Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 26-04-2024 

PUBLICATION DATE OF 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

30th-April-2024 

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS.) as 
on 12-Jun-2020 

Rs.3,53,18,828/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Three  Lakh Eighteen   
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight Only) 

Terms and conditions of auction:- 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request 

letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz